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Sunshine Beach State High 
STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME FEES 2024 

YEAR LEVEL SUBJECT FEES 2024 
Please note:  fees are subject to change – correct as at 19/02/2024  

Student Resource Scheme  
Years 7 to 12 - $290.00 

The following subjects have some consumable costs that are incurred as an addition to the Student Resource Scheme. 
YEAR 07 – 10  Subject specific fees are payable PER SEMESTER unless otherwise indicated: 

**  must be paid in full prior to commencing 
++  must be paid in full to external provider before commencing course 
  no refund will be issued once a student has commenced course 

YEAR SUBJECT SUBJECT FEE 

ALL INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC – CHOIR, STRINGS, MULTI 
INSTRUMENT HIRE $135/YEAR 
UNIFORM HIRE $25/YEAR 
PROGRAM FEE $25/YEAR 

        
YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE 

7 HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION HPE $96/YEAR 8 HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION HPE $48/YEAR 
7 EXCELLENCE IN SURFING** EIS $300YEAR 8 EXCELLENCE IN SURFING** EIS $300/YEAR 
        

YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE 
9 ART ART $45 9 GRAPHICS & DESIGN GAD $15 
9 EARLY CHILDHOOD PRACTICES PEC $25 9 INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES & DESIGN INT $40 
9 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN ETD $30 9 SCIENCE SCI $10/YEAR 
9 EXCELLENCE IN SURFING ** EIS $352/YEAR 9 TEXTILES & DESIGN TXD $30 
9 FOOD SPECIALISATIONS TFD $25     
        

YEAR 10 - SEMESTER ONE 
10 EARLY CHILDHOOD PRACTICES PEC $40 10 GRAPHICS AND DESIGN GAD $15 
10 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN ETD $25 10 INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES & DESIGN INT $50 
10 EXCELLENCE IN SURFING ** EIS $352/YEAR 10 TEXTILE AND DESIGN TXD $50 
10 FOOD SPECIALISATIONS TFD $30 10 VISUAL ART ART $45 

        
YEAR 10 - SEMESTER TWO 

10 BIOLOGY PBI $30 10 FURNISHING SKILLS PFU $70 
10 CHEMISTRY PCH $30 10 HOSPITALITY PRACTICES PHO $30 
10 EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES PEH $40 10 INDUSTRIAL GRAPHICS PGI $15 
10 EARTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE PES $30 10 MARINE SCIENCE PMA $40 
10 ENGINEERING PEG $25 10 PHYSICS PPH $30 
10 ENGINEERING PATHWAYS (VET) EGP $50 10 RECREATION PRE $77 
10 FASHION PFA $50  10 VISUAL ART PAR $45 
10 FOOD AND NUTRITION PFN $30 10 VISUAL ART (VET) PVR $45 

The following subjects have some consumable costs that are incurred as an addition to the Student Resource Scheme. 
YEAR 11 - 12  Subject specific fees are payable PER YEAR unless otherwise indicated: 

**  must be paid in full prior to commencing 
++  must be paid in full to external provider before commencing course 
  no refund will be issued once a student has commenced course 

YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE 
11 AQUATIC PRACTICES AQP $195 11 INDUSTRIAL GRAPHICS SKILLS  GSK $30 
11 BIOLOGY  BIO $40 11 MARINE SCIENCE MRN $111 
11 CHEMISTRY  CHM $30 11 MEDIA ARTS IN PRACTICE MAP $50 
11 DESIGN DES $20 11 PHYSICS  PHY $30 
11 EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES ECS $60 11 PSYCHOLOGY  PSY $34 

11 EARTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 
 ESC $40 11 SPORT AND RECREATION REC $206 

11 ENGINEERING EGR $40 11 VISUAL ART ART $90 
11 EXCELLENCE IN SURFING ** EIS $352 11 CERT IV CRIME & JUSTICE (2YR COURSE)++ VJS $750/CERT 
11 FASHION  FAZ $100 11 CERT II IN ENGINEERING PATHWAYS  VEE $100 
11 FILM, TELEVISION AND NEW MEDIA FTM $50 11 CERT III FITNESS ** (2YR COURSE) VFJ $400/CERT 
11 FOOD AND NUTRITION FNU $30 11 CERT III VISUAL ART  VVA $160 
11 FURNISHING SKILLS FUR $200     
11 HOSPITALITY PRACTICES HPJ $50     

YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE YEAR SUBJECT CODE FEE 
12 AQUATIC PRACTICES AQP $135 12 HOSPITALITY PRACTICES HPJ $50 
12 BIOLOGY  BIO $40 12 INDUSTRIAL GRAPHICS SKILLS GSK $30 
12 CHEMISTRY  CHM $30 12 LITERATURE LIT $7 
12 DESIGN DES $20 12 MARINE SCIENCE MRN $105 
12 EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES ECS $60 12 PHYSICS  PHY $30 

12 
EARTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 
 ESC $40 12 SPORT AND RECREATION REC $138 

12 ENGINEERING EGR $40 12 VISUAL ART ART $90 
12 ENGLISH  ENG $7 12 CERT II IN ENGINEERING PATHWAYS  VEE $100 
12 EXCELLENCE IN SURFING ** EIS $352 12 CERT III IN VISUAL ART VVA $160 
12 FASHION FAZ $50 12    
12 FILM, TELEVISION AND NEW MEDIA FTM $50     
12 FURNISHING SKILLS FUR $200     

 


